
PURPOSE AND INTENDED AUDIENCE CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDIT

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES

The goal of this CME acticity is to update and educate 
ophthalmologists on new diagnoses and treatments of eye 
disease and to provide instruction on how to incorporate 
these treatments into daily clinical practice. It includes 
descriptions and updates on new vision research that  
have clinical implications. The target audience includes 
comprehensive and subspecialist ophthalmologists on  
the front lines of patient care, whether in private practice  
or in academic medicine.

Upon completion of this program, participant learners 
should be able to:

• Understand diagnosis, pathogenesis, and treatment of 
blepharospasm

• Describe best imaging studies for neuro-ophthalmic 
findings as well as the distinctive clinical and  
radiographic findings

• Identify the three main changes that were required to  
facilitate the goal of being a successful academic  
department of ophthalmology

• Identify the key components of ophthalmic education 
that creates the best ophthalmologists

• Determine the best ways to secure intraocular lenses 
via optic capture

• Determine if a whole eye transplant is possible and 
what it would require

• Identify the future direction of a variety of glaucoma 
therapies

• Understanding the biomechanics of the cornea

The University of Iowa prohibits discrimination in employment 
or in its educational programs and activities on the basis of 
race, national origin, color, creed, religion, sex, age, disability, 
veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity, or  
associational preference. The University also affirms its  
commitment to providing equal opportunities and equal  
access to University facilities. For additional information on 
nondiscrimination policies, contact the Office of Civil Rights 
Compliance at 319-335-0705, 202 Jessup Hall, 
University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1316.

Credit Designation: The University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille 
A. Carver College of Medicine designates this live activity for 
a maximum of 9.75 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians 
should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of 
their participation in the activity.

In support of improving patient care this 
activity has been planned and  
implemented by the University of Iowa  
Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of  
Medicine and Iowa Eye Association. The 
Universisty of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A.  
Carver College of Medicine is jointly  
accredited by the Accreditation Council  
for Continuing Medical Education  
(ACCME), the Accreditation Council for 
Pharmacy Education (ACPE), and the  
American Nurses Credentialing Center 
(ANCC), to provide continuing education  
for the healthcare team.

Celebrating 100 Years of 
Iowa Ophthalmology

Sponsored by the Department of Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences,  
the University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of Medicine, 
and The Iowa Eye Association

Friday—Saturday, June 13-14, 2025
University of Iowa
Medical Education and Research Facility (MERF) 
Prem Sahai Auditorium - MERF 1110
375 Newton Road
Iowa City, Iowa

Centennial Celebration

Increase your ophthalmic knowledge 
and enhance your clinical skills

IOWA EYE 
ANNUAL MEETING &
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of each event,  
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parking.

Elaine M. Binkley, MD
Associate Professor of Ophthalmology

Erin A. Boese, MD
Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

H. Culver Boldt, MD
Professor of Ophthalmology

Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS
Professor, Chairman and Head of  
Ophthalmology, Lillian C. O’Brien and Dr. C.S. 
O’Brien Chair in Ophthalmology

Sophia M. Chung, MD
Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Lindsay M. De Andrade, MD
Clinical Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

Kenneth M. Goins, MD
Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Mark A. Greiner, MD
Professor of Ophthalmology

Ian C. Han, MD 
Associate Professor of Ophthalmology

Jaclyn M. Haugsdal, MD
Clinical Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

Edward F. Linton, MD
Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD
Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Andrew E. Pouw, MD 
Clinical Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

Erin M. Shriver, MD, FACS 
Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Nasreen A. Syed, MD 
Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Marc Toeteberg-Harms, MD, FEBO 
Associate Professor of Ophthalmology

PROGRAM AGENDA

Friday, June 13
7:30 am Registration/Breakfast, MERF Atrium

Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110
Welcome Remarks, Erin A. Boese, MD

Celebrity Neuro-Ophthalmology, Andrew R. Lee, MD
Introduction by: Randy H. Kardon, MD, PhD

Variations of Optic Capture: Always Secure, Lisa B. Arbisser, MD
Introduction by: Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD

Vision Screening in Iowa, William E. Scott, MD
Introduction by: Arlene V. Drack, MD

Retina Research and Innovation at Iowa: Past, Present, 
and Progress, Ian C. Han, MD

Ophthalmic Anecdotes, Thomas A. Weingeist, MD, PhD

Group Photo

Break, MERF Atrium
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IOWA EYE  
ASSOCIATION 
OFFICERS
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8:00 am

8:10 am

8:35 am 

9:00 am

9:25 am

9:50 am

10:00 am

10:05 am

Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110
Video, Robert C. Watzke, MD

Whole Eye Transplantation: Is It Possible?, David T. Tse, MD
Introduction by: Erin M. Shriver, MD, FACS

Historical and Modern Perspectives of Optic Neuritis,
Sophia M. Chung, MD
Introduction by: Randy H. Kardon, MD, PhD

A Serendipitous Life—With an Iowa Launch, Bruce E. Spivey, MD
Introduction by: Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS

State of  the Department, Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS

Lunch, MERF Atrium

10:25 am

10:30 am

10:55 am

11:20 am

11:45 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm 

1:25 pm 

1:50 pm

2:15 pm

2:40 pm

Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110
Recent Developments in Glaucoma Treatment: Future MIGS 
Options, Direct SLT, and Long-Release Drug Delivery Devices,
Marc Toeteberg-Harms, MD, FEBO

Clinical Efficiencies In and Out of the OR (Bonus: AI You 
Can Use), John W. Kitchens, MD
Introduction by: John H. Fingert, MD, PhD

Parasitic Ulcers: What Are We Doing?, Mark A. Greiner, MD

Blepharospasm: Diagnosis, Pathogenesis, and Treatment, 
Jonathan J. Dutton, MD, PhD, FACS
Introduction by: Rupin Parikh, MD

100 Years of Educational Excellence, Resident/Fellow 
Award Presentations, Jaclyn M. Haugsdal, MD

3:00 pm

3:30 pm 

3:35 pm

4:00 pm

4:55 pm

5:00 pm

Break, MERF Atrium

Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110
Retirement Recognition: Linda Lehman, MD, 
Erin M. Shriver, MD, FACS

Changing How We Teach, Wallace L.M. Alward, MD

Iowa Eye Video Competition

Iowa Eye Video Competition - Voting/Wrap-up

Adjourn

Saturday, June 14
Breakfast, MERF Atrium

Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110
Welcome Remarks, Erin A. Boese, MD

How Alson Braley, MD Facilitated the Future Success of 
the University of Iowa Department of Ophthalmology,
Christopher F. Blodi, MD and John C. Lee, MD
Introduction by: Stephen R. Russell, MD

Advances in Surgical Training of Vitreoretinal Fellows 
Over Three Decades: Lessons Learned and Pearls for
Teaching All Ophthalmic Surgeons,
H. Culver Boldt, MD and Elaine M. Binkley, MD

Cases Over Coffee*
The goal is to break out into small sessions to promote discussion and 
conversation. Please join any discussion you choose. You are welcome to
attend more than one should you choose.
• Comprehensive/Cataract, MERF 1121

Moderator: Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD
• Cornea, MERF 1135

Moderator: Kenneth M. Goins, MD
• Glaucoma, MERF 1139 

Moderator: Andrew E. Pouw, MD
• Oculoplastics, MERF 1143

Moderator: Erin M. Shriver, MD, FACS; Rupin Parikh, MD
• Neuro-Ophthalmology, MERF 1151

Moderator: Edward F. Linton, MD
• Pediatric Ophthalmology, MERF 1155 

Moderator: Lindsay M. De Andrade, MD
• Retina, MERF 1163

Moderator: Elaine M. Binkley, MD
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8:05 am

8:20 am 

8:45 am

Break, MERF Atrium
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10:55 am

11:20 am

11:45 am 

12:00 pm

Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110
Ophthalmic Pathology “Eye-Openers”, Nasreen A. Syed, MD

Corneal Biomechanics: Progress and Pearls for the  
Clinician, William J. Dupps, MD 
Introduction by: Mark A. Greiner, MD

Old Cases, Old Friends, Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD

Closing Remarks/What’s Next, Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS 
Introduction by: Jeffrey A. Nerad, MD, FACS 

AdjournSOCIAL PROGRAM AND ACTIVITIES

Friday, June 13

Iowa Eye Reception  
/ Iowa Eye Banquet
Walker Homestead Farm and Winery 
3867 James Ave SW, Iowa City, Iowa
Erin Boese, MD
Master of Ceremonies
F. Hunter Fuerste, MD
President of Iowa Eye Association
Dr. Glaucomflecken
Entertainment

Saturday, June 14
Picnic at Wetherby Park
2400 Taylor Dr., Iowa City, Iowa

Tour of UI Stanley Museum of Art
160 W Burlington St., Iowa City, Iowa 

Tour of Kinnick Stadium
Press box entrance on west side of stadium
825 Stadium Dr., Iowa City, Iowa

Centennial Banquet
North Endzone Club Level
Kinnick Stadium Press Box
825 Stadium Dr., Iowa City, Iowa

6:00 pm 
/ 7:00 pm

12:30 pm

2:30 pm 

4:00 pm

5:30 pm

2025 Iowa Eye and Centennial Celebration

Attendee Details

10:00 am

Thursday, June 12
Kick Off Party at Big Grove  
Brewery & Taproom
1225 S. Gilbert Street, Iowa City, Iowa

6:00 to
9:00 pm

COURSE 
PLANNERS

*no CME

Bus departs from Courtyard  
Marriott to Walker Homestead

5:45 pm 

Bus returns to Courtyard  
Marriott

9:30 pm 
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