



IOWAEYE ANNUAL MEETING & Centennial Celebration

Celebrating 100 Years of Iowa Ophthalmology

Increase your ophthalmic knowledge and enhance your clinical skills

Friday—Saturday, June 13-14, 2025 University of Iowa Medical Education and Research Facility (MERF) Prem Sahai Auditorium - MERF 1110

375 Newton Road Iowa City, Iowa

Sponsored by the Department of Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences, the University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of Medicine, and The Iowa Eye Association

GUEST PRESENTERS

Wallace L.M. Alward, MD

University of Iowa Health Care, Professor Emeritus Iowa City, Iowa

Lisa B. Arbisser, MD ('83R)

Salt Lake City, Utah

Christopher F. Blodi, MD ('84F)

Truhlsen Eye Institute, University of Nebraska Medical Center Omaha, NE

William J. Dupps, MD, PhD ('04R)

Cleveland Clinic Lerner College of Medicine Cleveland, Ohio

Jonathan J. Dutton, MD, PhD, **FACS ('83F)**

UNC School of Medicine, Chapel Hill, North Carolina

John W. Kitchens, MD ('03R)

Retina Associates of Kentucky

Andrew R. Lee, MD

Houston Methodist Blanton Eye Institute, Chairman New York, New York

John C. Lee, MD ('78R, '97F)

Decatur, Illinois

William E. Scott, MD ('70R)

University of Iowa Health Care, Professor Emeritus Iowa City, Iowa

Bruce E. Spivey, MD, MEd, MS ('64R)

Chairman Emeritus, Pacific Vision Foundation San Francisco, California

David T. Tse, MD ('82F)

Bascom Palmer Eye Institute Miami, Florida

Thomas A. Weingeist, MD, PhD ('75R, '76F)

University of Iowa Health Care, Professor Emeritus Iowa City, Iowa

10010WA

SPEAKERS | University of Iowa Department of Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences

Elaine M. Binkley, MD

Associate Professor of Ophthalmology

Erin A. Boese, MD

Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

H. Culver Boldt, MD

Professor of Ophthalmology

Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS

Professor, Chairman and Head of Ophthalmology, Lillian C. O'Brien and Dr. C.S. O'Brien Chair in Ophthalmology

Sophia M. Chung, MD

Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Lindsay M. De Andrade, MD

Clinical Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

Kenneth M. Goins, MD

Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Mark A. Greiner, MD

Professor of Ophthalmology

IOWA EYE ASSOCIATION **OFFICERS**

F. Hunter Fuerste, MD

President Dubuque, Iowa

Erin A. Boese, MD

Secretary Iowa City, Iowa

Anne Wilson, MBA

Treasurer Iowa City, Iowa

Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS

President, Department of Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences Iowa City, Iowa

> Master of Ceremonies F. Hunter Fuerste, MD

Dr. Glaucomflecken Entertainment 9:30 pm Bus returns to Courtyard Marriott

President of Iowa Eye Association

Ian C. Han. MD

Associate Professor of Ophthalmology

Jaclyn M. Haugsdal, MD

Clinical Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

Edward F. Linton, MD

Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD

Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Andrew E. Pouw, MD

Clinical Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology

Erin M. Shriver, MD, FACS

Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Nasreen A. Syed, MD

Clinical Professor of Ophthalmology

Marc Toeteberg-Harms, MD, FEBO

Associate Professor of Ophthalmology

COURSE PLANNERS

Elaine M. Binkley, MD

Erin A. Boese, MD

Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS

Lindsday M. De Andrade, MD

John H. Fingert, MD, PhD

Mark A. Greiner, MD

Tina M. Hendricks, MD

Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD

825 Stadium Dr., Iowa City, Iowa

SOCIAL PROGRAM AND ACTIVITIES

Thursday, June 12 Saturday, June 14 Picnic at Wetherby Park 12:30 pm 6:00 to Kick Off Party at Big Grove 9:00 pm 2400 Taylor Dr., Iowa City, Iowa Brewery & Taproom 1225 S. Gilbert Street, Iowa City, Iowa Tour of UI Stanley Museum of Art 2:30 pm 160 W Burlington St., Iowa City, Iowa H Friday, June 13 Bus departs from Courtyard 4:00 pm Tour of Kinnick Stadium 5:45 pm Marriott to Walker Homestead Press box entrance on west side of stadium 825 Stadium Dr., Iowa City, Iowa Iowa Eye Reception 6:00 pm 7:00 pm / Iowa Eye Banquet 5:30 pm Centennial Banquet Walker Homestead Farm and Winery North Endzone Club Level 3867 James Ave SW, Iowa City, Iowa Kinnick Stadium Press Box Erin Boese, MD

PROGRAM AGENDA

Friday, June 13

	Friday, Julie 13
7:30 am	Registration/Breakfast, MERF Atrium
8:00 am	Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110 Welcome Remarks, Erin A. Boese, MD
8:10 am	Celebrity Neuro-Ophthalmology, Andrew R. Lee, MD Introduction by: Randy H. Kardon, MD, PhD
8:35 am	Variations of Optic Capture: Always Secure, Lisa B. Arbisser, MD Introduction by: Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD
9:00 am	Vision Screening in Iowa, William E. Scott, MD Introduction by: Arlene V. Drack, MD
9:25 am	Retina Research and Innovation at Iowa: Past, Present, and Progress, Ian C. Han, MD
9:50 am	Ophthalmic Anecdotes, Thomas A. Weingeist, MD, PhD
10:00 am	Group Photo
10:05 am	Break, MERF Atrium
10:25 am	Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110 Video, Robert C. Watzke, MD
10:30 am	Whole Eye Transplantation: Is It Possible?, David T. Tse, MD Introduction by: Erin M. Shriver, MD, FACS
10:55 am	Historical and Modern Perspectives of Optic Neuritis, Sophia M. Chung, MD Introduction by: Randy H. Kardon, MD, PhD
11:20 am	A Serendipitous Life—With an Iowa Launch, Bruce E. Spivey, MD Introduction by: Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS
11:45 am	State of the Department, Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS
12:00 pm	Lunch, MERF Atrium
1:00 pm	Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110 Recent Developments in Glaucoma Treatment: Future MIGS Options, Direct SLT, and Long-Release Drug Delivery Devices, Marc Toeteberg-Harms, MD, FEBO
1:25 pm	Clinical Efficiencies In and Out of the OR (Bonus: AI You Can Use), John W. Kitchens, MD Introduction by: John H. Fingert, MD, PhD
1:50 pm	Parasitic Ulcers: What Are We Doing?, Mark A. Greiner, MD
2:15 pm	Blepharospasm: Diagnosis, Pathogenesis, and Treatment, Jonathan J. Dutton, MD, PhD, FACS Introduction by: Rupin Parikh, MD
2:40 pm	100 Years of Educational Excellence, Resident/Fellow Award Presentations, Jaclyn M. Haugsdal, MD
3:00 pm	Break, MERF Atrium
3:30 pm	Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110 Retirement Recognition: Linda Lehman, MD, Erin M. Shriver, MD, FACS
3:35 pm	Changing How We Teach, Wallace L.M. Alward, MD
4:00 pm	Iowa Eye Video Competition
4:55 pm	Iowa Eye Video Competition - Voting/Wrap-up
5:00 pm	Adjourn

Saturday, June 14

7:30 am	Breakfast, MERF Atrium
8:00 am	Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110 Welcome Remarks, Erin A. Boese, MD
8:05 am	How Alson Braley, MD Facilitated the Future Success of the University of Iowa Department of Ophthalmology, Christopher F. Blodi, MD and John C. Lee, MD Introduction by: Stephen R. Russell, MD
8:20 am	Advances in Surgical Training of Vitreoretinal Fellows Over Three Decades: Lessons Learned and Pearls for Teaching All Ophthalmic Surgeons, H. Culver Boldt, MD and Elaine M. Binkley, MD
8:45 am	Cases Over Coffee* The goal is to break out into small sessions to promote discussion and conversation. Please join any discussion you choose. You are welcome t attend more than one should you choose.
	 Comprehensive/Cataract, MERF 1121 Moderator: Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD Cornea, MERF 1135 Moderator: Kenneth M. Goins, MD Glaucoma, MERF 1139 Moderator: Andrew E. Pouw, MD Oculoplastics, MERF 1143 Moderator: Erin M. Shriver, MD, FACS; Rupin Parikh, MD Neuro-Ophthalmology, MERF 1151 Moderator: Edward F. Linton, MD Pediatric Ophthalmology, MERF 1155 Moderator: Lindsay M. De Andrade, MD Retina, MERF 1163 Moderator: Elaine M. Binkley, MD
10:00 am	Break MEDE Atrium

10:00 am	Break, MERF Atrium
10:30 am	Prem Sahai Auditorium, MERF 1110 Ophthalmic Pathology "Eye-Openers", Nasreen A. Syed, MD
10:55 am	Corneal Biomechanics: Progress and Pearls for the Clinician, William J. Dupps, MD Introduction by: Mark A. Greiner, MD
11:20 am	Old Cases, Old Friends, Thomas A. Oetting, MS, MD
11:45 am	Closing Remarks/What's Next, Keith D. Carter, MD, FACS Introduction by: Jeffrey A. Nerad, MD, FACS

12:00 pm Adjourn

*no CME

.0 01.12

2025 Iowa Eye and Centennial Celebration

Attendee Details

Scan to view detailed descriptions of each event, including driving directions and parking.



PURPOSE AND INTENDED AUDIENCE

The goal of this CME acticity is to update and educate ophthalmologists on new diagnoses and treatments of eye disease and to provide instruction on how to incorporate these treatments into daily clinical practice. It includes descriptions and updates on new vision research that have clinical implications. The target audience includes comprehensive and subspecialist ophthalmologists on the front lines of patient care, whether in private practice or in academic medicine.

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES

Upon completion of this program, participant learners should be able to:

- Understand diagnosis, pathogenesis, and treatment of blepharospasm
- Describe best imaging studies for neuro-ophthalmic findings as well as the distinctive clinical and radiographic findings
- Identify the three main changes that were required to facilitate the goal of being a successful academic department of ophthalmology
- Identify the key components of ophthalmic education that creates the best ophthalmologists
- Determine the best ways to secure intraocular lenses via optic capture
- Determine if a whole eye transplant is possible and what it would require
- Identify the future direction of a variety of glaucoma therapies
- · Understanding the biomechanics of the cornea

CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDIT



In support of improving patient care this activity has been planned and implemented by the University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of Medicine and Iowa Eye Association. The Universisty of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of Medicine is jointly accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME), the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education (ACPE), and the American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC), to provide continuing education for the healthcare team.

Credit Designation: The University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of Medicine designates this live activity for a maximum of 9.75 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The University of Iowa prohibits discrimination in employment or in its educational programs and activities on the basis of race, national origin, color, creed, religion, sex, age, disability, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity, or associational preference. The University also affirms its commitment to providing equal opportunities and equal access to University facilities. For additional information on nondiscrimination policies, contact the Office of Civil Rights Compliance at 319-335-0705, 202 Jessup Hall, University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1316.

